#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yuri Gerner	02/24/2011
Quan Liu	02/24/2011
Carl Sims	02/24/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEX Health & Science LLC	
Street Address:	Roseville Business Commons I	
Internal Address:	2685 Patton Road	
City:	Roseville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55113	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13072422

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-339-8300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Burns

Address Line 1: 121 South Eighth Street Address Line 2: 1130 TCF Tower

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2010-4633 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Burns

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026030 FRAME: 0178**

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket Number 2010-4633

Ass	ianee	Inforn	nation

	ASSI	gnee information		
Name	IDEX Health & Science LLC			
Address (line 1)	Roseville Business Commons I			
Address (line 2)	2685 Patton Road			
City	Roseville	State	Minnesota	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	55113	
	7	Γitle of Invention:		
APPARATUS FO	OR PERVAPORATION CONTROL I	N LIQUID DEGASSING SYS	STEMS	
		<u> </u>		
This is an Ass	ignment of the following rights	title and interest: (che	ck all that apply):	
	States of America rights, title and		on an mar app. 37.	
	rights, title and interest in the inv		-	
United 9	States Patent Application Serial N	lo		
	te of Execution:			<del></del>
United 9	States Provisional Patent Applica	tion Serial No		
United 9	States Patent No(s).			
Internat	ional (PCT) Patent Application Se	erial No		
Other (s	specify)			

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
uri Gerner 2086 Timmy Street, Mendota Heights, Minnesota, 55120	
Quan Liu	4275 Hodgson Road, Shoreview, Minnesota, 55126
Carl Sims	1336 Collette Place, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55116
·	

Page 1 of

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

2010-4633

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if	Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Yuri Gerner	Jun Gerner 429/201
Quan Liu	Quan Sin 2/24/2011
Carl Sims	Quan Sin 2/24/2011

Page 2 of